

05.03.2024: xəbər

Article by Department of Psychology Lecturer Published in “Journal of Awareness”

Gulshan Aliyeva, Ph.D. in geriatric psychology and lecturer at Khazar University's Psychology Department, authored an article titled "Improving mental health and quality of life of aging population", which was published in "Journal of Awareness" (2024, vol. 9, no. 1, p. 191-200).

The "Journal of Awareness" is a significant European reference index for humanities and social sciences, established in 2016. It serves as an internationally recognized platform for publishing high-quality theoretical and applied articles in humanities. The primary objective of the article is to explore the psychological dimensions of aging through research conducted on the elderly population in Azerbaijan.

The study's findings revealed notable disparities in depression symptom scores among participants with and without family support across various demographic categories.

<https://journals.gen.tr/index.php/joa/article/view/2285>

Psixologiya departamenti müəlliminin məqaləsi “Journal of Awareness” jurnalında

Xəzər Universitetinin Psixologiya departamentinin müəllimi, geriatrik psixologiya üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru Gülşən Əliyevanın müəllifi olduğu “Yaşlı əhalinin psixi sağlamlığının və həyat keyfiyyətinin yaxşılaşdırılması” adlı məqaləsi “Journal of Awareness” jurnalında (2024, cild 9, № 1, səh. 191-200) dərc edilib.

Humanitar və sosial elmlər üzrə Avropa istinad indeksi olan “Journal of Awareness” 2016-cı ildə nəşr olunmağa başlayan beynəlxalq əhəmiyyətli jurnaldır. Bu jurnal humanitar elmlərin yüksək keyfiyyətli nəzəri və tətbiqi məqalələrinin nəşrini nəzərdə tutur. Məqalədə əsas məqsəd Azərbaycanda yaşlı əhali üzrə tədqiqat apararaq, qocalmanın psixoloji aspektlərini təsvir etməkdir.

Tədqiqatın nəticələrinə görə, əksər demografik kateqoriyalar üzrə depressiya dərəcələri və ailə dəstəyi olub-olmayan iştirakçılar arasında depressiya əlamətlərinin nəticələri üzrə əhəmiyyətli fərqlərin olduğu müəyyən edilib.

<https://journals.gen.tr/index.php/joa/article/view/2285>

